Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

15

Questions
All of us have greatly from the use of scientific method
The scientific method has helped us in the production and of foods

Today we are better able to explain happenings which are

We are also more critical in our thinking than our

If you had been born hundred years ago, you would have had about chance in eight

In those days about out of eight babies died before reaching their first birthday

Very likely, before you were six years old, you would have had

Today a person can expect to live to be almost years old

In other words more than years have been added to the expected length of man's
life

These changes have been made possible by use of the method

Pigs wandered through the streets, feeding upon the

Qutdoor were common

Today our city streets are and well drained

Now sewage from all section of a city is carried through sealed to disposal plants

Unsanitary condition cause the spread of diseases like typhoid fever, cholera and

Answers Choice

. Benefits
. Benefitting
. Benefitted
Benefit

. Destruction
Preservation
Protection

. Penetration

. Mysterious
Flagrant
Realistic
Open

. Children
Families
Offspring
Ancestors

Four
Three
Two
One

Five
Seven
Six
Eight

Small pox
Chicken pox
Red pox
Yellow pox

Fifty
Sixty
Sixty five
Seventy

Fifteen
Twenty
Thirty
Forty

. Superstition
. Scientific
Unscientific
. Sensuous

Garbage
Grandeur
Granary
Grain

Baths
Washings
Games
Toilets

. Unleveled
Unpaved
Paved
Blocked

Buckets

Drums
Pipes
Flasks

Cancer

. Dysentery
Lameness
. Baldness

COUF DO® » DOWP UOWP» UOWr DOUP DOEP» UO®P UOWr DOWP» UOmP» UOWP 0U0®Wr U0w» 0OwmP



16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Today most city government have departments of which keep the cities clean

A ago it was common practice in many cities to buy water bu the bucketful

Los Angeles has solved the problem bu bringing water to the city from the River

Colorado River is miles away from the city Los Angeles

A century ago foods had to be produced on peoples own or gardens

A century ago meats were preserved by or drying

Now people can obtain some fresh fruits, meats and vegetables throughout the

Dehydration, or the removal of water from foods, has proved a practical method of

We have improved our methods of communication and

If he believes, a man will wear the

, and will feet uncomfortable without it

Superstitious people's lives are greatly by such signs

As a, result people on longer fear black cats, broken mirrors and the number

People have had to change their old ideas as a result of new made by
scientists

We are more critical in our thinking than our ancestors:

Suppose you had been an unusuallystrong fellow:

Very likelyyou would have had smallpox:

Undoubtedlyyou would have had measles:

These diseases could have spread through the community:

DW>» OOwWpP

DOEP TOWr DOUP DO®P U0®P DUOWr UO0DP» 0O®P U0mP U0Wr 00U» DOm» U0Wm» 00

oOwW» UOwW

. Medicine
. Education

Finance

Decade
Score

. Millenium

. Mississipi
. Chicago

Amazon
240
440
540

Rocks
Cliffs
Trees

. cooking

watering
swallowing

week
month

. century
. pickling
. seasoning

. marination

. transcription
. transitting
. trespassing

shirt
hat
shoes

. enhanced
. imprinted

. imprisoried

12

14
15

ideas

. theories
. thoughts

elders

. seniors

. betters

. greatly
. wonderfully
. peculiarly

. definitely
. clearly

surely

. probably

. definitely
. clearly

. society
. country

stata



34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

Life was most uncertain:

A person who lived beyond thirty was fortunate:

it is unbelievablethat such conditions existed:

Babies are born in hospital where there is little likelihoodof getting a disease:

We cannot easily imagine the earlier sanitaryconditions:

Garbagewas thrown in streets:

Animals wanderedthrough streets:

People earlier obtainedwater from the wells:

Today our city streets are paved:

In olden the streets were narrow and unpaved:

Superstitious people believes in signs of good or bad luck, and their lives are greatly
influencedby them:

It has been demonstrated that insanity conditions cause a spread of various diseases:

Water had to be carried a considerabledistance:

In the past water was used very sparinglythen:

Sufficientwater was needed for the population:

This was a remarkable advance from the bucket system:

Nowadays water is also carried to cities through anagueduct:

. Undependable
. Doubtful
. Indefinite

happy
. successful

> UOw

favoured

. unacceptable
. unreasonable
. unimaginabole

oOw®» U

. Chance
. Certanity
. Fear

Ow>

. Health
. dusting
. Cleaning

Ow>»

. Dirt
. Dust
Mud

Ow>

Roamed
. Passed
. Advanced

pulled

recevived
. brought

DOoW» TUOWm

strong
well-constructed
solid

. Not cemented
. Not levelled

. not useable

. Controlled
Directed

. Guided

. explianed
told

WP UOWP TOWP TOw

. clarified

> O

Short

enough
. tiresome

exactly

properly
slowly

ow>» TUOo

much

lots of
. alittle

great
. surprising

COm» TOowP

. useful
A. An iron channel

C. System of rubber papers
D. A system of machenical pumps



51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

It is healthfulto eat many kind of foods:

Today we can eat variety of food:

A century ago, people probablyenjoyed eating as much as we do today:

Thrifty housewives preserved (Kept in condition) their homegrown vegetables,

Foods can be preserved so that they are both nutritious and enjoyable.

Dehydrationhelps much to preserved our foods.

Altitude means:

Superstition is:

Superstition beliefs are being overcome

The scientific method demonstrates that there is no sound basis for superstitions.

The scientific method demonstrates that there is no_sound basis for superstitions.

Scientists have helped people to develop an attitude of open-mindedness.

Science has improved the way we spend our leisure (lee'zhur n.) time.

Astrology and fortune-telling are still practised.

People are now more willing to look for new truths.

We should not assume that what is concerned true will always be true.

Now people are likely to accept scientific conclusions.

What has been considered true will not always be true.

w >

ooOow

OO w>

OwW» UOw Uow» U0Ow Uow» © ow®» UOx

OW» CDOWmP UOm

OW» TOWP UOW

om» Coup

. usetul
. helpful

effective

. In large quantity
. of fine quality

dirty

. certainly

surely

. definietly

. Carefull

Wise

. Cautions

Tasty
Heathy

. Activating

Making germs

. Heating
. Removing air

. Thinking about
. Feeling about
. Knowing about

. Harmful idea
Dangerous behaviour
. Nagetive behaviour

. Treated

Change
Affected

Proves

. Stresses

Means

Final
Solid

Regular

. Generosity
. Gentility

. Sympathy

Extra
Unused

. Unneeded

. Biology
Knowledge of heavenly bodies

Puzze

. In a mood

Happy
Ready

Believe

Think
Suppose

Waiting
Ready
Expected

. Imagined
. Believed

. Thought



69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

We are now generally less fearful than our

How many years ago seven out of eight babies died before their first birthday.

In older times , yellow fever , malaria and other diseases easily spread through a

The scientific method have made possible the of dangerous diseases.

Then many of the outer toilets were where human wastes drained into wells.

Carried through a pipeline or a thousand million litres of water can be delivered

daily.

where people live today, they can obtain some fruits throughout the year.

Today we are better able to explain happenings that used to be considered strange
and

Two hundred years ago, it was likely , before you were six years old, you would have

It is difficult to imagine what conditions in some of our large cities were likely one
hundred years ago.

Today our city streets are paved and well

in the streets.

It is against the law to throw

conditions caused the spread of diseases like typhoid fever, cholera and
dysentery,

or the removal of water from such foods as milk,eggs ,potatoes, and apples,
has proved a practical method of preservation (keeping them in original conditon).

Few people today belief that diseases are caused by

We are also more critical in our thinking than our ancestors.

Today the city streets are payed and well drained.

Thrifty housewives preserved their home grown vegetable and fruits by canning pickling or
drying them for use during the cold weather.

Ow> Ow> Owz

w >

o0 w

O

B
C
D

oW DOWP UOWP O

OwW» UOwW>» UOw UOmW>» UOw

W> UOwWP UOWPF UowP

. Neighpours
. Friends
. Common people

. Fifty
. Seventy five
. A hundred

. Market
. Village
. City

. Denial
. Defeat

Notice

Lying
Staying
Erected

River

Ship
Streams

. Every way

. In spite of
. Despite

Complex
. Unacceptable
. Unnecessary

Smallpox
Typhoid

. Influenza
. Social

Road
. Transport

. Well-kept

. Well-Protected
. Well-shaded

. Old clothes

. Pieces of furniture
. OId tyres and tubes

Unhealhy
Bad-smalling
Polluted

. Drying up water

. Purification
. Keeping clean

Ghosts
. Evil fairies

. Star and the sky
. Relatives

. Parents
. Friends

Muddy
. Straight

. Rough
. Sensible

. Clever
. care ful



87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

the examiners on the other had were partial to Latin and mathematics.

| continued in this unpretentious situation for nearly a year

We were considered such_dunces that we could learn only English

The school went up and down, dwindling almost to non existence at one time, becoming

illustrious at another.

Gradually, Mr. Chips realized the inadequacy of his qualification.

a pleasant placid life, at Mrs. Wickett's

she comes..........cceeeeene a noble family

He parted.......c.cccueennee his wife last year.

We should abide ............ccccceeneee. the traffic rules.
He was accused ................ theft.

He did not act................ my advice.

Either she or her brother have cheated me.

He asked me not to make noise

I welcome him if he will come.

Indus is longest river in Pakistan.

All of us have ............... greatly from the use of scientific method

. Against
. Opponent
Expert

. Miserable

Dangerous
. Uncertain

UOw» UOw

Nonsense
Fools
Bad boys

. Reducing

. Ascending
. Demolishing

. Shortage
Absence
Lack

Om» DOTF DO®

. Pleasurable
. Comfortable

W >

o

Happy

from
by
off
with
by

m> OO

of
with
from
of

ow» O

by
of

from
upon

from
at

Dow> DOm»

B. Either she or her brother has
cheated me.

C. Either she or her brothers has
cheated me

D. Either she or her brother have
cheat me

A. He said to me not to make noise

C. He asked me not make noise
D. He asked to me not to make a
noise

B. I welcome him if he comes
C. I welcomed him if he will comes
D. I shall welcome him if he will come

A. The Indus is longest river in
Pakistan
B. Indus is longest river in the
Pakistan
C. Indus is the longest river in
Pakistan

A. Benefits
B. Benefiting

D. Benefit



103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

the scientific method has helped us in the production and .............. of foods.

Today we are brother able to explain happenings which are ..........

We are also more critical in our thinking than our.................

If you had been born............ hundred years ago. you would have had about one chance in
eight.
In those days about............... out of eight babies died before reaching their first birthday.

Very likely, before you were six years old, you would have had ..........

In other words more than.............. years have been added to the expected length of man's
life.
These changes have been made possible by use of the........... method.

Pigs wandered through the streets, feeding upon the............

Outdoor ............. were common.
Today our city streets are............... and well drained.
Now sewage from all sections of a city to carried through sealed ...... to disposal plants.

Unsanitary conditions cause the spread of diseases like typhoid fever, cholera and........

Today most city governments have department of............. which keep the cities clean.

A ago it was common practice in many cities to buy water by the bucketful.

Los Angeles has solved the problem by bringing water to the city fromthe ........... River.

Colorado River is ......... miles away from the city Los Angeles.

A century ago foods had to be produced on peoples own ........... or gardens.

o0

oo w>

Do

PW» DOW> DOWH UOW

om» DOow COoU> DOw

OW» TOWP UOWPE UOwWp

Uow» UowpP UOwp

. Destruction
. Penetration

. Protection

. Realistic
. Flagrant

Open

Children
Families

. Offspring

four
One

Three
Five

siX
Seven

. Red pox
. Chicken pox
. Yellow pox

Fifteen

Forty

. Twenty

. Superstition

. Sensuous
. Unscientific

. Granary

Grain
Grandeur

Baths

. washings

games

. Unleveled
. Unpaved

. Blocked

Buckets

Drums
Flasks

cancer

. lameness
. baldness

. Education

Finance

. Medicine

. Decade

Score

. Millennium
. Mississippi

. Chicago
. <div>Amazon</div>

240

540
440

. Cliiffs

DAnAli~



121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

A century ago meats were preserved by............... of drying

Now people can obtain some fresh fruits, meats and vegetables throughout the..........

Dehydration, or the removal of water from foods, has proved a practical method of............

We have improved our methods of communication and...............

If he believes, a man will wear the .......... and will feet uncomfortable without it.

Superstitious people's lives are greatly............ by such signs.

As a result people no longer fear black cats, broken mirrors and the number.

People have had, to change their old ideas as a result of new....... made by scientists.

In the past city streets were full of garbage.

We are more critical than our ancestors.

Water was used sparingly for bathing and cleaning purposes.

Superstitious people believe in signs of good or bad luck.

Astrology and fortune telling are still pratised.

oow

o w>

CDOU> DOW» DOW> O

ow>

MNUURD
trees

Cooking
Watering

Swallowing

week
month

century
picking
Seasoning

Marination

Transitting
Transcription
Trespassing

Shirt
Hat

. Shoes

Enhanced
Imprinted

. Imprisoned

12

C.14

o

@ >

o> DOEP DO®H UOD

15

theories
ldeas
Thoughts

Animals
Birds

Parties

Children
Wives

Neighbor
Larishing

Carelessly
Usually

Logical
free

C. Ugly

ow>

Biology
Maths
Puzze



