

English ICOM Part 2 Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	All of us have greatly from the use of scientific method	A. Benefits B. Benefitting C. Benefitted D. Benefit
2	The scientific method has helped us in the production and of foods	A. Destruction B. Preservation C. Protection D. Penetration
3	Today we are better able to explain happenings which are	A. Mysterious B. Flagrant C. Realistic D. Open
4	We are also more critical in our thinking than our	A. Children B. Families C. Offspring D. Ancestors
5	If you had been born hundred years ago, you would have had about chance in eight	A. Four B. Three C. Two D. One
6	In those days about out of eight babies died before reaching their first birthday	A. Five B. Seven C. Six D. Eight
7	Very likely, before you were six years old, you would have had	A. Small pox B. Chicken pox C. Red pox D. Yellow pox
8	Today a person can expect to live to be almost years old	A. Fifty B. Sixty C. Sixty five D. Seventy
9	In other words more than years have been added to the expected length of man's life	A. Fifteen B. Twenty C. Thirty D. Forty
10	These changes have been made possible by use of the method	A. Superstition B. Scientific C. Unscientific D. Sensuous
11	Pigs wandered through the streets, feeding upon the	A. Garbage B. Grandeur C. Granary D. Grain
12	Outdoor were common	A. Baths B. Washings C. Games D. Toilets
13	Today our city streets are and well drained	A. Unleveled B. Unpaved C. Paved D. Blocked
14	Now sewage from all section of a city is carried through sealed to disposal plants	A. Buckets B. Drums C. Pipes D. Flasks
15	Unsanitary condition cause the spread of diseases like typhoid fever, cholera and	A. Cancer B. Dysentery C. Lameness D. Baldness

16	Today most city government have departments of which keep the cities clean	A. Sanitation B. Medicine C. Education D. Finance
17	A ago it was common practice in many cities to buy water bu the bucketful	A. Decade B. Score C. Millenium D. Century
18	Los Angeles has solved the problem bu bringing water to the city from the River	A. Mississipi B. Chicago C. Colorado D. Amazon
19	Colorado River is miles away from the city Los Angeles	A. 240 B. 340 C. 440 D. 540
20	A century ago foods had to be produced on peoples own or gardens	A. Farms B. Rocks C. Cliffs D. Trees
21	A century ago meats were preserved by or drying	A. cooking B. watering C. swallowing D. salting
22	Now people can obtain some fresh fruits, meats and vegetables throughout the	A. week B. month C. year D. century
23	Dehydration, or the removal of water from foods, has proved a practical method of	A. pickling B. preservation C. seasoning D. marination
24	We have improved our methods of communication and	A. transportation B. transcription C. transitting D. trespassing
25	If he believes, a man will wear the, and will feet uncomfortable without it	A. shirt B. hat C. shoes D. charm
26	Superstitious people's lives are greatly by such signs	A. enhanced B. imprinted C. influenced D. imprisoried
27	As a, result people on longer fear black cats, broken mirrors and the number	A. 12 B. 13 C. 14 D. 15
28	People have had to change their old ideas as a result of new made by scientists	A. discoveries B. ideas C. theories D. thoughts
29	We are more critical in our thinking than our ancestors:	A. elders B. seniors C. forefathers D. betters
30	Suppose you had been an <u>unusually</u> strong fellow:	A. exceptionally B. greatly C. wonderfully D. peculiarly
31	Very <u>likely</u> you would have had smallpox:	A. definitely B. clearly C. surely D. possibaly
32	<u>Undoubtedly</u> you would have had measles:	A. probably B. possibaly C. definitely D. clearly
33	These diseases could have spread through the <u>community</u> :	A. society B. country C. state

		D. people
34	Life was most uncertain:	A. Unsure B. Undependable C. Doubtful D. Indefinite
35	A person who lived beyond thirty was fortunate:	A. happy B. successful C. lucky D. favoured
36	it is <u>unbelievable</u> that such conditions existed:	A. unacceptable B. unreasonable C. unimaginabole D. incredible
37	Babies are born in hospital where there is little <u>likelihood</u> of getting a disease:	A. Chance B. Certanity C. Fear D. Possibility
38	We cannot easily imagine the earlier <u>sanitary</u> conditions:	A. Health B. dusting C. Cleaning D. Hygiene
39	Garbagewas thrown in streets:	A. Dirt B. Dust C. Mud D. Rubbish
40	Animals wanderedthrough streets:	A. Moved B. Roamed C. Passed D. Advanced
41	People earlier <u>obtained</u> water from the wells:	A. pulled B. got C. recevived D. brought
42	Today our city streets are <u>paved:</u>	A. bricked B. strong C. well-constructed D. solid
43	In olden the streets were narrow and unpaved:	A. Not cementedB. Not levelledC. Not concrete or unmatteledD. not useable
44	Superstitious people believes in signs of good or bad luck, and their lives are greatly influenced by them:	A. Controlled B. Directed C. Affected D. Guided
45	It has been <u>demonstrated</u> that insanity conditions cause a spread of various diseases:	A. explianed B. told C. shown or proved D. clarified
46	Water had to be carried a considerable distance:	A. Short B. Great (or long) C. enough D. tiresome
47	In the past water was used very <u>sparingly</u> then:	A. exactly B. properly C. slowly D. economicaly
48	Sufficientwater was needed for the population:	A. much B. enough C. lots of D. a little
49	This was a <u>remarkable</u> advance from the bucket system:	A. great B. surprising C. noticeable D. useful
50	Nowadays water is also carried to cities through an aqueduct:	A. An iron channel B. A pipeline C. System of rubber papers D. A system of machenical pumps
		A. Good for one's health

51	It is <u>healthful</u> to eat many kind of foods:	B. usetul C. helpful D. effective
52	Today we can eat <u>variety</u> of food:	A. In large quantity B. of fine quality C. dirty D. many kind
53	A century ago, people <u>probably</u> enjoyed eating as much as we do today:	A. certainly B. surely C. perhaps D. definietly
54	Thrifty housewives preserved (Kept in condition) their homegrown vegetables,	A. Carefull B. Economical C. Wise D. Cautions
55	Foods can be preserved so that they are both nutritious and enjoyable.	A. Nourishing B. Tasty C. Heathy D. Activating
56	Dehydrationhelps much to preserved our foods.	A. Making germs B. Removing water C. Heating D. Removing air
57	Altitude_means:	A. Thinking and feeling about B. Thinking about C. Feeling about D. Knowing about
58	Superstition is:	A. False belief B. Harmful idea C. Dangerous behaviour D. Nagetive behaviour
59	Superstition beliefs are being overcome	A. Treated B. Change C. Affected D. Controlled (defeated)
60	The scientific method demonstrates that there is no sound basis for superstitions.	A. Explains B. Proves C. Stresses D. Means
61	The scientific method demonstrates that there is no sound basis for superstitions.	A. Final B. Solid C. Valid D. Regular
62	Scientists have helped people to develop an attitude of <u>open-mindedness</u> .	A. Generosity B. Gentility C. Sympathy D. Tolerance
63	Science has improved the way we spend our leisure (lee'zhur n.) time.	A. Free B. Extra C. Unused D. Unneeded
64	Astrology and fortune-telling are still practised.	A. Biology B. Knowledge of heavenly bodies C. Maths D. Puzzle
65	People are now more <u>willing</u> to look for new truths.	A. In a mood B. Happy C. Ready D. Agreeable
66	We should not assume that what is concerned true will always be true.	A. Believe B. Understand C. Think D. Suppose
67	Now people are likely to accept scientific conclusions.	A. Waiting B. Ready C. Expected D. Prepared
68	What has been considered true will not always be true.	A. Imagined B. Believed C. Supposed D. Thought

A . K 1

69	We are now generally less fearful than our	B. Friends C. Common people D. Ancestors or forefathers
70	How many years ago seven out of eight babies died before their first birthday.	A. Fifty B. Seventy five C. A hundred D. Two hundred
71	In older times , yellow fever , malaria and other diseases easily spread through a	A. Market B. Village C. City D. Community
72	The scientific method have made possible the of dangerous diseases.	A. Denial B. Defeat C. Prevention D. Notice
73	Then many of the outer toilets were where human wastes drained into wells.	A. Lying B. Staying C. Erected D. Situated
74	Carried through a pipeline or a thousand million litres of water can be delivered daily.	A. River B. Ship C. Aqueduct D. Streams
75	where people live today, they can obtain some fruits throughout the year.	A. Every way B. In spite of C. Despite D. Regardless of
76	Today we are better able to explain happenings that used to be considered strange and	A. Mysterious B. Complex C. Unacceptable D. Unnecessary
77	Two hundred years ago, it was likely , before you were six years old, you would have	A. Smallpox B. Typhoid C. Hayfever D. Influenza
78	It is difficult to imagine what conditions in some of our large cities were likely one hundred years ago.	A. Sanitary B. Social C. Road D. Transport
79	Today our city streets are paved and well	A. Drained B. Well-kept C. Well-Protected D. Well-shaded
80	It is against the law to throw in the streets.	A. Old clothes B. Garbage (Waste Foods) C. Pieces of furniture D. Old tyres and tubes
81	conditions caused the spread of diseases like typhoid fever, cholera and dysentery,	A. Unhealhy B. Bad-smalling C. Polluted D. Insanitary
82	or the removal of water from such foods as milk,eggs ,potatoes, and apples, has proved a practical method of preservation (keeping them in original conditon).	A. Drying up water B. Dehydration C. Purification D. Keeping clean
83	Few people today belief that diseases are caused by	A. Ghosts B. Evil fairies C. Evil spirits D. Star and the sky
84	We are also more critical in our thinking than our <u>ancestors.</u>	A. Relatives B. Forefathers C. Parents D. Friends
85	Today the city streets are <u>payed</u> and well drained.	A. Muddy B. Straight C. Cemented D. Rough
86	Thrifty housewives preserved their home grown vegetable and fruits by canning pickling or drying them for use during the cold weather.	A. Frugal B. Sensible C. Clever D. care ful

A. Neighbours

87	the examiners on the other had were <u>partial t</u> o Latin and mathematics.	A. Biased B. Against C. Opponent D. Expert
88	I continued in this <u>unpretentious</u> situation for nearly a year	A. Miserable B. Unassuming C. Dangerous D. Uncertain
89	We were considered such <u>dunces</u> that we could learn only English	A. Dull students B. Nonsense C. Fools D. Bad boys
90	The school went up and down, <u>dwindling</u> almost to non existence at one time, becoming illustrious at another.	A. Reducing B. Declining C. Ascending D. Demolishing
91	Gradually, Mr. Chips realized the <u>inadequacy</u> of his qualification.	A. Shortage B. Absence C. Lack D. Insufficiency
92	a pleasant <u>placid</u> life, at Mrs. Wickett's	A. Pleasurable B. Comfortable C. Calm D. Happy
93	she comes a noble family	A. of B. from C. by D. off
94	He parted his wife last year.	A. with B. by C. from D. of
95	We should abide the traffic rules.	A. with B. from C. of D. By
96	He was accused theft.	A. by B. of C. with D. from
97	He did not act my advice.	A. upon B. with C. from D. at
98	Either she or her brother have cheated me.	A. she or her brother have cheated me. B. Either she or her brother has cheated me. C. Either she or her brothers has cheated me D. Either she or her brother have cheat me
99	He asked me not to make noise	A. He said to me not to make noise B. He asked me not to make a noise C. He asked me not make noise D. He asked to me not to make a noise
100	I welcome him if he will come.	A. I shall welcome him if he comes B. I welcome him if he comes C. I welcomed him if he will comes D. I shall welcome him if he will come
101	Indus is longest river in Pakistan.	A. The Indus is longest river in Pakistan B. Indus is longest river in the Pakistan C. Indus is the longest river in Pakistan D. The Indus is the longest river in Pakistan
102	All of us have greatly from the use of scientific method	A. Benefits B. Benefiting C. Benefitted D. Benefit

103	the scientific method has helped us in the production and of foods.	A. Destruction B. Preservation C. Penetration D. Protection
104	Today we are brother able to explain happenings which are	A. Myslerious B. Realistic C. Flagrant D. Open
105	We are also more critical in our thinking than our	A. Children B. Families C. Ancestors D. Offspring
106	If you had been born hundred years ago. you would have had about one chance in eight.	A. four B. One C. Two D. Three
107	In those days about out of eight babies died before reaching their first birthday.	A. Five B. six C. Seven D. Eight
108	Very likely, before you were six years old, you would have had	A. Small pox B. Red pox C. Chicken pox D. Yellow pox
109	In other words more than years have been added to the expected length of man's life.	A. Fifteen B. Thirty C. Forty D. Twenty
110	These changes have been made possible by use of the method.	A. Superstition B. scientific C. Sensuous D. Unscientific
111	Pigs wandered through the streets, feeding upon the	A. garbage B. Granary C. Grain D. Grandeur
112	Outdoor were common.	A. Baths B. washings C. games D. Toilets
113	Today our city streets are and well drained.	A. Unleveled B. Unpaved C. Paved D. Blocked
114	Now sewage from all sections of a city to carried through sealed to disposal plants.	A. Buckets B. Pipes C. Drums D. Flasks
115	Unsanitary conditions cause the spread of diseases like typhoid fever, cholera and	A. cancer B. dysentery C. lameness D. baldness
116	Today most city governments have department of which keep the cities clean.	A. Education B. Finance C. Medicine D. Sanitation
117	Aago it was common practice in many cities to buy water by the bucketful.	A. Decade B. Score C. Century D. Millennium
118	Los Angeles has solved the problem by bringing water to the city from the River.	A. Mississippi B. Colorado C. Chicago D. <div>Amazon</div>
119	Colorado River is miles away from the city Los Angeles.	A. 240 B. 340 C. 540 D. 440
120	A century ago foods had to be produced on peoples own or gardens.	A. Farms B. Cliiffs C. Books

		D. trees
121	A century ago meats were preserved by of drying	A. Cooking B. Watering C. Salting D. Swallowing
122	Now people can obtain some fresh fruits, meats and vegetables throughout the	A. week B. month C. year D. century
123	Dehydration, or the removal of water from foods, has proved a practical method of	A. picking B. Preservation C. Seasoning D. Marination
124	We have improved our methods of communication and	A. Transportation B. Transitting C. Transcription D. Trespassing
125	If he believes, a man will wear the and will feet uncomfortable without it.	A. Shirt B. Hat C. Shoes D. Charm
126	Superstitious people's lives are greatly by such signs.	A. Enhanced B. Imprinted C. Imprisoned D. Influenced
127	As a result people no longer fear black cats, broken mirrors and the number.	A. 12 B. 13 C. 14 D. 15
128	People have had, to change their old ideas as a result of new made by scientists.	A. Discoveries B. theories C. Ideas D. Thoughts
129	In the past city streets were full of garbage.	A. Animals B. Birds C. Rubbish D. Parties
130	We are more critical than our <u>ancestors.</u>	A. Children B. Wives C. Forefathers D. Neighbor
131	Water was used sparingly for bathing and cleaning purposes.	A. Larishing B. Carelessly C. Usually D. Frugally
132	Superstitious people believe in signs of good or bad luck.	A. Logical B. free C. Ugly D. Irrational
133	Astrology and fortune telling are still pratised.	A. Biology B. Maths C. Puzzle D. Knowledge of heavenly bodies